
1 

OFFICE OF CHIEF ACCOUNTABILITY OFFICER 
Summary of the State Board of Education Agenda Items 

May 26, 2022 
 
OFFICE OF STUDENT ASSESSMENT 
 
05.F. Action: Renew the contract with Renaissance Learning, Inc. (RL) for Fiscal Year 

2023 to provide an integrated assessment system that will include a Pre-K 
Collaborative Star Assessment Bundle and a K-Readiness Assessment using 
Renaissance Data Integration (RDI) services [Goals 1 and 2 – MBE Strategic 
Plan]   

 
Awarded Vendor: Renaissance Learning 

   Wisconsin Rapids, Wisconsin 54495-8036 
 

Scope of Project: This K-Readiness contract renewal includes services for Fiscal 
Year 2023. The contractor will provide services and products related to a 
Kindergarten Readiness Assessment tool using Renaissance Data Integration 
(RDI) services for the tenth year of a ten-year procurement including, but not 
limited to, the following:  
 
• Increase in students for the Pre-K Collaborative Star Assessment Bundle; 
• Increase in students for the K-Readiness Assessment Administration 
• Pre and Post-test for all public, pre-K, public Kindergarten and School 500;  
• Score Reports and state rostering and data integration services; and  
• K-Readiness State Administrator Portal to assess real-time assessment 

metrics. 
  

This is year ten (10) of a ten (10) year contract. Personnel associated with this 
contract are not former Department employees or related to any Department 
employee.   
 
Scope of Contract:  
  

• FY 2022 – FY 2023:    $ 547,800.00 
 

• Method of Award:     Request for Proposals  
 
Funding Source: General Funds 
 
This item references Goals 1 and 2 of the Mississippi Board of Education 2018-
2022 Strategic Plan. 

 
Recommendation: Approval 
 
Back-up material: None  



2 

 
K-Readiness Assessment 

Pre-K Collaborative Star Assessment Bundle 
 

Renaissance Learning (RL) AWARDED AMOUNT 
Year 1 $    468,250.00 
Year 2 $ 1,258,046.25 
Year 3 $ 2,417,082.30 
Year 4 $ 2,174,893.80 
Year 5 $ 2,224,632.30 
Year 6 $    450,000.00 
Year 7 $    494,650.00 
Year 8 $    490,350.00 
Year 9 $    490,350.00 
Year 10 $    547,800.00 
Total $ 11,016,054.65 

 
 
 


